littelfuse.com © 2015 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 070615
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
1 of 3
.06 (1.52) .14
(3.56)
.04
(1.02)

Look for this logo to indicate products that are used in solar applications. Visit our website
littelfuse.com/solar for the latest updates on approvals, certifications, and new products.
Part Numbering System
0SPF  xxx   H  XS
Package Quantity
Series Plating
Amp Code
T = 10
H = 100
XS = Silver Plated
Refer to Amp Code
Column in Electrical
Specifications Table
littelfuse.com © 2015 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 070615
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
2 of 3
SPF-S SILVER PLATED SERIES SOLAR FUSES
Electrical Specification —
Agency Requirements
-60°C  -40°C  -20°C  0°C  20°C  40°C  60°C  80°C  100°C  120°C  140°C
-76°F -40°F -4°F 32°F 68°F 104°F 140°F 176°F 212°F 248°F 284°F
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
60
40
20
0
PE
RC
EN
T
O
F
U
PR
AT
IN
G
0
20
40
60
PERCEN
T O
F D
O
W
N
RATIN
G
Temperature Rerating Curve
(Temperature of Air Immediately Surrounding Fuse)
AM
PE
RA
GE
RA
TI
N
G
OPENING TIME (MINUTES)
100% of
Amp Rating

30 Temperature
Stabilization – 60 Max – 4 Max
Ordering Information
SERIES AMPERAGE AMP CODE CATALOG NUMBER PRODUCT
MARKING PACK QUANTITY ORDERING
NUMBER UPC
SPF-S 1 001. SPF001-S SPF 1A-S
10 0SPF001.TXS 07945884195
100 0SPF001.HXS 07945884194
SPF-S 2 002. SPF002-S SPF 2A-S
10 0SPF002.TXS 07945884197
100 0SPF002.HXS 07945884196
SPF-S 3 003. SPF003-S SPF 3A-S
10 0SPF003.TXS 07945884199
100 0SPF003.HXS 07945884198
SPF-S 3.5 03.5 SPF03.5-S SPF 3 1/2A-S
10 0SPF03.5TXS 07945884219
100 0SPF03.5HXS 07945884218
SPF-S 4 004. SPF004-S SPF 4A-S
10 0SPF004.TXS 07945884201
100 0SPF004.HXS 07945884298
SPF-S 5 005. SPF005-S SPF 5A-S
10 0SPF005.TXS 07945884203
100 0SPF005.HXS 07945884202
SPF-S 6 006. SPF006-S SPF 6A-S
10 0SPF006.TXS 07945884205
100 0SPF006.HXS 07945884204
SPF-S 8 008. SPF008-S SPF 8A-S
10 0SPF008.TXS 07945884207
100 0SPF008.HXS 07945884206
SPF-S 10 010. SPF010-S SPF 10A-S
10 0SPF010.TXS 07945884209
100 0SPF010.HXS 07945884208
SPF-S 12 012. SPF012-S SPF 12A-S
10 0SPF012.TXS 07945884211
100 0SPF012.HXS 07945884210
SPF-S 15 015. SPF015-S SPF 15A-S
10 0SPF015.TXS 07945884213
100 0SPF015.HXS 07945884212
SPF-S 20 020. SPF020-S SPF 20A-S
10 0SPF020.TXS 07945884215
100 0SPF020.HXS 07945884214
SPF-S 25 025. SPF025-S SPF 25A-S
10 0SPF025.TXS 07945884217
100 0SPF025.HXS 07945884216
SPF-S 30 030. SPF030-S SPF 30A-S
10 0SPF030.TXS 07945884221
100 0SPF030.HXS 07945884220
littelfuse.com © 2015 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 070615
POWR-GARD® Fuse Datasheet
3 of 3